Ac Active VAR Transducer  v4    ART191
DESCRIPTION
The ART191 converts the instantaneous VAR input in a single phase
or 3 phase (3 or 4 wire) balanced load system into a standard DC
output  signal  that  is  proportional  to  the measured  value.   The  DC
signal is suitable for driving measurement and/or control equipment
either  at  the  measurement  point  or  at  a  remote  location.   Input
Voltages of  63.5 to 415V and input currents  of  0.5 to 10A can be

Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 4 = 415V, 50/60Hz ±10%.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 9 = Other specify.
System Configurations *1:
1 = Single Phase.
2 = 3 Phase, 3 Wire, balanced load.
3 = 3 Phase, 4 Wire, balanced load.
Input Current (Specify external CT):
1 = 0 - 0.5A  (0.02VA). 5 = 0 - 10A (0.6VA).
2 = 0 - 1A  (0.03VA). ^) 6 = External APCS CT
3 = 0 - 2A  (0.1VA).
4 = 0 - 5A (0.3VA). *) 9 = Other (Specify).
^)  Also specify Type: [SCT007(50A), SCT012(100A), SCT008(200A),
SCT009(600A)] . All external CTs must be ordered separately.
Input Voltage (Specify external PT):
1 = 63.5V. 4 = 415V.
2 = 110V. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
3 = 240V.
Output:
UNIPOLAR BIPOLAR
01 = 4 - 20mA  (1kΩ max). 12 = -20...+20mA  (1kΩ max).
02 = 0 - 20mA  (1kΩ max). 13 = -10...+10mA  (2kΩ max).
03 = 0 - 10mA  (2kΩ max). 14 = -1...+1mA  (20kΩ max).
04 = 0 - 1mA  (20kΩ max). 15 = -10...+10V  (500Ω min).
05 = 0 - 10V  (500Ω min). 16 = -5...+5V  (250Ω min).
06 = 0 - 5V  (250Ω min).
07 = 1 - 5V  (250Ω min).
*) 09 = Other  (Specify). *) 19 = Other  (Specify).
Options:
0 = None.
*) = Price Extra,..#) = Non stock item, ^) = Extra order detail for external CT.
Ordering Information:
In addition to above, specify the system frequency and CAL (50Hz, 250kVAR).
The CAL can be either be calculated from the nominal V & I or rounded off and
designated at a particular VARs.
For single phase
Nominal Voltage x nominal Current x PT ratio  x CT ratio. Using inputs; 240V,
5A, 1000/5 CT, no PT CAL can be: 240 x 5 x 1000/5 = 240kVAR or CAL can be
designated as 250kVAR.
For 3 Phase
Nominal Voltage (phase to phase) x Current x PT ratio x CT ratio. Using inputs;
11kV/110V phase-phase, 100/5 CT CAL can be; 3 x 110V x 5A x 11k/110 x
100/5 = 1.905M VAR or CAL can be designated as  2M VAR.
*1 For  other  system configurations  (3  Phase,  3 or  4  wire,  unbalanced
load) refer to ART391.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Ac Active VAR Transducer  v4    ART191
Drawing:  DS19141 Issue: 1 29/10/10
Tel: (02) 8825 9295
Fax: (02) 8825 9290
Page: 2
ART191 - X X X X XX X
Connections
PT = Potential Transformer
CT = Current Transformer
CAL = Input for full scale.
Single Phase VAR
3-Phase 3-Wire Balanced